samples to Health Canada for analysis also writing search warrants to download and search cellphones related to drug 
trafficking investigations. 

TRAFFIC 

• During this reporting period OPP members conducted 291 traffic enforcement initiatives 

• One Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty‐three (1483) PON’s were issued and One Thousand one hundred and nine (1109) 
written warnings 

• There were 151 motor vehicle collisions 

• Two hundred and ten (210) RIDE Programs were conducted 

• Thirty‐seven (37) Impaired Drivers were arrested 

Additional/statistical information available in OPP Monthly Report (forwarded electronically to municipal partners and posted to